
Days before public holidays: We close at 4 p.m. 

Closing days:
Carnival (Fastnacht) : 19.02.24 (Monday)

Good Friday: 29.03.24 (Friday)
Easter Monday: 01.04.24 (Monday)
Labor Day: 01.05.24 (Wednesday)

Ascension Day: 09.05.24 (Thursday)
Bridge day 10.05.24 (Friday)

Whit Monday: 20.05.24 (Monday)
Bundestag celebration: 01.08.24 (Thursday) 

Bridge day 02.08.24 (Friday)

Company holidays:
Summer vacation Burgi, Sonni, Rudi: 15.07.24 - 26.07.24 (2 weeks)

Christmas vacation: 23.12.24 - 02.01.2025 

Parent events: 
Easter party/ family day: 26.03.24 (Tuesday)

Open Day: 13.04.24 (Saturday) & 05.10.24 (Saturday)
Dad's Day - crafting for Mother's Day: 02.05.24 (Thursday) 
Mom's Day - Crafting for Father's Day: 23.05.24 (Thursday) 

Summer party: 30.08.24 (Friday) 
Halloween: 31.10.24 (Thursday)
St. Martin: 11.11.24 (Monday)

Christmas baking: 17.12.24 (Tuesday)
Parents' evenings: 06.03.24 + 29.07.24 (6 p.m.)

Conception days:
02.04.24 (Tuesday)
06.05.24 (Monday)
11.10.24 (Friday)  

Closing days, company holidays and events 2024



 
Schliesstage vor Feiertagen: 7-16 Uhr 

Schliesstage:
Fasnacht: 19.02.24 (Montag)
Karfreitag: 29.03.24 (Freitag)

Ostermontag: 01.04.24 (Montag)
Tag der Arbeit: 01.05.24 (Mittwoch)

Auffahrt: 09.05.24 (Donnerstag)
Brückentag 10.05.24 (Freitag)

Pfingstmontag: 20.05.24 (Montag)
Bundestagsfeier: 01.08.24 (Donnerstag) 

Brückentag 02.08.24 (Freitag)

Betriebsferien:
Sommerferien Burgi, Sonni, Rudi: 15.07.24 - 26.07.24 (2 Wochen)

Weihnachtsferien: 23.12.24 - 02.01.2025 

Elternevents: 
Osterfest/ Familientag: 26.03.24 (Dienstag)

Tag der offenen Tür: 13.04.24 (Samstag) & 05.10.24 (Samstag)
Papa Tag - Basteln für Muttertag: 02.05.24 (Donnerstag) 
Mama Tag - Basteln für Vatertag: 23.05.24 (Donnerstag) 

Sommerfest: 30.08.24 (Freitag) 
Halloween: 31.10.24 (Donnerstag)

St. Martin: 11.11.24 (Montag)
Weihnachtsbäckerei: 17.12.24 (Dienstag)

Elternabende: 06.03.24 + 29.07.24 (18 Uhr)

Konzeptionstage: 
02.04.24 (Dienstag)
06.05.24 (Montag)
11.10.24 (Freitag)
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